

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2553 OF 2013

(For Prel. Hearing)

DR.P.S HARDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VINAY SHRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 05/04/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA
HON'BLE MR JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ajay Assudani, Adv.
For Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice, returnable within six weeks.

|(Neetu Khajuria)

|(Sneh Bala Mehra)

|
|Sr.P.A.

|Court Master

|