

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2553 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

DR.P.S HARDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VINAY SHRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 04/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Parth Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhara, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

On behalf of the sole respondent, the ld. Counsel, Ms Neha Agarwal appearing on behalf of Mr E.C.Agrawala, Advocate-on-record has made a submission at Bar that necessary vakalatnama/appearance has been filed yesterday only.

Original record from the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission, New Delhi is awaited. Reminder be issued on priority basis.

List again on 15.11.2013.

| (M.A.SAYEED)
| REGISTRAR |

hj