

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2553 OF 2013

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

DR.P.S HARDIA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

VINAY SHRIVASTAVA
(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 27/11/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Devika Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete in the matter.

Original record has been also received from the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission. As per the provisions contained in Order XV Rule 35, Supreme Court Rules 1966, the learned counsel for the parties to file their statement of case within the stipulated period.

List again on 7.1.2014.

		(M.A. SAYEED)
		REGISTRAR