

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2553/2013

DR.P.S HARDIA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

VINAY SHRIVASTAVA

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 1/2013 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 23-08-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR
Mr. Aditya Bhanu Neekhra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Pulkit Srivastava, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter after two weeks, at request.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR